PRINTED: 04/18/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			D. MINIC		С
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	495293 ITATION CENTER	B. WING	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 705 CLEARVIEW DRIVE VINTON, VA 24179	04/05/202 <u>3</u>
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	6	F 00	0	
	survey was conducted 04/05/23. Correction	s are required for compliance CFR Part 483 Federal Long			
	survey. One complai related deficiency. O	elated deficiency, Past ree complaints were			
F 552 SS=D	164 at the time of the consisted of 4 currer closed record review Right to be Informed.	/Make Treatment Decisions	F 55	2	
	The resident has the	and Implementing Care. right to be informed of, and ner treatment, including:			
	language that he or	ght to be fully informed in she can understand of his or s, including but not limited to, andition.			
	1	ght to be informed, in to be furnished and the type essional that will furnish care.			
	professional, of the r	ght to be informed in sician or other practitioner or isks and benefits of proposed d treatment alternatives or			
LABORATORY	 DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	<u> </u> E	TITLE	(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients . (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Facility ID: VA0029

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING _	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	495293	B. WING	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	C 04/05/202 <u>3</u>
BERKSHI	RE HEALTH & REHAI	BILITATION CENTER		05 CLEARVIEW DRIVE INTON, VA 24179	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	5.475
F 552	option he or she p This REQUIREME by: Based on residen and staff interview resident to choose she prefers as evid member informed hospital emergence loss of nursing hor residents in the su Resident #4 was a diagnoses that inchemiplegia/hemipa infarction, diabetes On the Minimum E assessment refere scored 13/15 on th Status and was as delirium, psychosis The assessment in reported occasions high as 10/10 with score. During an interview reported that there and 12/7/22 when did not receive trea an acceptable leve when recounting the The resident repor the hospital emerge treatment. The re- witnessed the inte daughter was on the	and to choose the alternative or	F 552		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	495293	B. WING	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	C 04/05/202 <u>3</u>
BERKSHII	RE HEALTH & REHABIL	ITATION CENTER		705 CLEARVIEW DRIVE VINTON, VA 24179	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 552	4/4/23 and the room the resident crying w question and that the sent to the emergence of pain. The room m resident that pain was resident would lose to resident left to go to surveyor interviewed reported being on the through the interaction resident that the resident did compustion and was given Administration Recompusation and was given and the resident that resident that the resident did compusation and was given and was given and was given and the resident that the resident that the resident that the resident did compusation and was given and the resident that the resident th	mate confirmed witnessing ith pain for the 2 nights in a resident had asked to be by department for treatment ate stated the nurse told the sonot an emergency and the he nursing home bed if the the hospital. On 4/5/23 the the resident's daughter, who is phone with the resident on with the nurse who told the dent could not go to the stand return to the facility. Sewed the resident's nurse in 4/5/23. The nurse stated plain of pain the nights in the something (per Medica and, at 4:30 AM, and 5:36 AM and night). The nurse did not int asking to go to the and similar reports from two	F 552		
	involved did not reme The preponderance of resident was told that treatment would resu placement.	y member and the employee ember the reported incident. of evidence suggests the t going to the hospital for lt in loss of nursing home			
F 563 SS=D	made aware of the conference on 4/4 ar Right to Receive/Der	ny Visitors	F 563	3	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CO	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	495293	B. WING	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	C 04/05/202 <u>3</u>
BERKSHII	RE HEALTH & REHA	BILITATION CENTER		CLEARVIEW DRIVE TON, VA 24179	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 563	visitors of his or he her choosing, sub deny visitation where that does not import that does not import that does not import to a resident by other consent of the resident by other consent of the resident by other to a resident by arrowides health, such a resident by arrowides health, such a resident, subject or withdraw consect (v) The facility must be resident, subject or withdraw consect (v) The facility must be resident, including clinically necessare limitation or safety such limitations more requirements of the need to place on stafe This REQUIREME	resident has a right to receive er choosing at the time of his or ject to the resident's right to en applicable, and in a manner ose on the rights of another. It provide immediate access to ediate family and other relatives bject to the resident's right to consent at any time; at provide immediate access to reswho are visiting with the ident, subject to reasonable restrictions and the resident's thdraw consent at any time; at provide reasonable access by entity or individual that ocial, legal, or other services to ect to the resident's right to deny ent at any time; and st have written policies and ding the visitation rights of g those setting forth any yor reasonable restriction or imitation, when any apply consistent with the is subpart, that the facility may such rights and the reasons for ty restriction or limitation. ENT is not met as evidenced	F 563		
	interview, and fam to allow the reside choosing as evide specific hours not	ation, staff interview, resident illy interviews, facility staff failed ent to receive visitors at times of need by limiting visitation to dependent on clinical or safety 6 residents in the survey #4).			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE C	ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495293	B. WING		C 04/05/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STR	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	A 1100.202
DEDKOLIII	DE LIEALTIL & DELIADI	LITATION CENTED	705	CLEARVIEW DRIVE	
BERKSHII	RE HEALTH & REHABI	LITATION CENTER	VIN	TON, VA 24179	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	DATE
F 563	diagnoses that inclu hemiplegia/hemipar infarction, diabetes	ge 4 Imitted to the facility with Ided cerebral infarction, resis following cerebral mellitus, and hypertension. Instantiation of the service	F 563		
	assessment referent scored 13/15 on the Status and was assigned delirium, psychosis, The assessment increported occasional	Brief Interview for Mental essed as without signs of or behaviors affecting care. Dicated that the resident had pain with pain severity as 10 being the highest possible			
	phone on 4/5/23 ab the resident. The rehad only been allow Staff informed her til PM and could not reand other family me with the resident on resident was having that it was outside visiter also stated the drop off clean clothint to work one day. Hand knocked on the at him, he held up to	iewed the resident's sister by out concerns expressed by esident's sister stated that she wed to visit during the day. The sister stated that she had to leave before 8 eturn until after 8 AM. She embers had asked to go sit some nights when the groblems and had been told risiting hours and to wait. The at her husband had tried to ng for the resident on his way e arrived at around 7:45 AM edoor. A staff member looked the clothes basket, and the sider head and walked away.			
	administrator and d The administrator s locked for safety be stated that locked d desk did not equal l	ted the conversation to the irector of nursing on 4/5/23. Itated that facility doors are tween 8 PM and 8 AM. She oors and unmanned front panning visitors.			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RE HEALTH & REHABILI	495293 TATION CENTER	J 70	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE D5 CLEARVIEW DRIVE INTON, VA 24179	C 04/05/202<u>3</u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
F 563	staff did not open the laundry indicated that The administrator and	allowed, and the report that door to accept the clean visitation was disallowed. I director of nursing were ncern during a summary	F 563			
F 689 SS=D	Free of Accident Haza CFR(s): 483.25(d)(1)(1)(§483.25(d) Accidents. The facility must ensure \$483.25(d)(1) The resure of accident has \$483.25(d)(2)Each resure vision and assist accidents. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on staff interviand facility document ensure the resident resure vision to prevent residents in the survey. This is past noncomplemental with agitation dysphagia, congestive hypertension, and artificial to the survey of	ards/Supervision/Devices 2) Ire that - sident environment remains zards as is possible; and sident receives adequate tance devices to prevent is not met as evidenced ew, clinical record review, review, facility staff failed to received adequate t accidents for 1 of 5 y sample (Resident #1). liance.	F 689	Past noncompliance: no plan of correction required.		
	interview fro mental st cognitive impairment) exhibiting physical and	scored 1/15 on the brief tatus (indicating significant and was assessed as d verbal behaviors 1-3 of ificant interference with				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	495293	B. WINGSTR	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	C 04/05/202 <u>3</u>	
RE HEALTH & REHABI	LITATION CENTER				
(EACH DEFICIEN	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
care, putting others care environment. to the hospital for a 3/9/23. A facility reported in had an unwitnessed hospitalization on 3/4 A nursing Fall note outside in wheelchal acceration on right s factors were "wande wheelchair lock. Neguard, geri chair (a Clinical record revie order for Left ankle patient band every s and discontinued 3/4. The surveyor intervit 11:20 AM. LPN#2 s resident sought exit hospital on 3/9/23. became aggressive him. The resident woursing unit in a whethe front door yelled nursing supervisor and nurs stand and fall to his When they brought was bleeding from histaff as they tried to	at risk, and disrupting the The resident was discharged procedure and readmitted on cident indicated the resident fall with head injury requiring 12/23. Idated 3/12/23 Patient went in and fell. Patient has ide of eye/head. Contributing er guard not in place", we interventions were: wander recliner). We revealed an administrative Check Wander Prevention shift every to start 2/15/2023 69/2023. Wewed LPN#4 on 4/5/23 at tated that the first time the after returning from the On 3/12/23 the resident and would not let staff touch was moving around the elechair. The receptionist at for help from a nurse. The and another nurse went resident back inside. The ewitnessed the resident knees, then face down. The is forehead and swinging at clean his wounds. The	F 689			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RE HEALTH & REHABII SUMMARY S (EACH DEFICIEN REGULATORY OF REGUL	A95293 ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RE HEALTH & REHABILITATION CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 6 care, putting others at risk, and disrupting the care environment. The resident was discharged to the hospital for a procedure and readmitted on	REHEALTH & REHABILITATION CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 6 care, putting others at risk, and disrupting the care environment. The resident was discharged to the hospital for a procedure and readmitted on 3/9/23. A facility reported incident indicated the resident had an unwitnessed fall with head injury requiring hospitalization on 3/12/23. A nursing Fall note dated 3/12/23 Patient went outside in wheelchair and fell. Patient has laceration on right side of eye/head. Contributing factors were "wander guard not in place", wheelchair lock. New interventions were: wander guard, geri chair (a recliner). Clinical record review revealed an administrative order for Left and every shift every to start 2/15/2023 and discontinued 3/9/2023. The surveyor interviewed LPN#4 on 4/5/23 at 11:20 AM. LPN#2 stated that the first time the resident sought exit after returning from the hospital on 3/9/23. On 3/12/23 the resident became aggressive and would not let staff touch him. The resident was moving around the nursing unit in a wheelchair. The receptionist at the front door yelled for help from a nurse. The rursing supervisor and another nurse went outside to bring the resident back inside. The supervisor and nurse witnessed the resident stand and fall to his knees, then face down. When they brought the resident back inside, he was bleeding from his forehead and swinging at staff as they tried to clean his wounds. The receident's color changed and was still bleeding, so staff called 911 to send him to the hospital.	ROWIDER OR SUPPLIER RE HEALTH & REHABILITATION CENTER RE HEALTH & REHABILITATION CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC (DENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 6 care, putting others at risk, and disrupting the care environment. The resident was discharged to the hospital for a procedure and readmitted on 3/9/23. A facility reported incident indicated the resident had an unwitnessed fall with head injury requiring hospitalization on 3/12/23. A nursing Fall note dated 3/12/23 Patient went outside in wheelchair and fell. Patient has laceration on right side of eye/head. Contributing factors were "wander guard not in place", wheelchair lock. New interventions were: wander guard, ger ichair (a recliner). Clinical record review revealed an administrative order for Left ankle Check Wander Prevention patient band every shift every to start 2/15/2023 and discontinued 3/9/2023. The surveyor interviewed LPN#4 on 4/5/23 at 11:20 AM. LPN#2 stated that the first time the resident sought exit after returning from the hospital on 3/9/23. On 3/12/23 the resident became aggressive and would not let staff touch him. The resident was moving around the nursing unit in a wheelchair. The receptionist at the front door yelled for help from a nurse. The nursing supervisor and another nurse went outside to bring the resident back inside. The supervisor and fall to his knees, then face down. When they brought the resident back inside, he was bleeding from his forehead and swinging at staff as they tried to clean his wounds. The residents color changed and was still bleeding, so staff called 911 to send him to the hospital.	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495293	B. WING		C 04/05/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	II ITATION CENTER	/ I	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 705 CLEARVIEW DRIVE	1 L	
DERIVORIII	NE HEAEIN & NEHAB	ENATION SERVER		VINTON, VA 24179		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEI	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 689	(DON) on 4/5/23 at resident's wander gadmission because any of the behavior guard to be placed for the assessment the wander prevent return from the hos assessment had be the was an issue and it assurance) investig The plan, except for completed on 3/31/2 that a wander asses have resulted in reprevention device pexiting through the Nursing staff review readmissions from ensured each had a 24 hours of admission to ensure the DON and/or deadmissions to ensure completed within 24 the plan to the program conducting elopem and program conducting elopem All licensed nurses the DON and/or deadmissions to ensured each within 24 the plan the plan the program conducting elopem and program and prog	<u>~</u>	F 68			
	exists, at which tim	rmines the problem no longer e wander assessment on me part of the random audit				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE C	ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495293	B. WING	/ /	C 04/05/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BERKSHIRE HEALTH & REHABILITATION CENTER			705	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE CLEARVIEW DRIVE ITON, VA 24179	04/03/202	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 689	days of the survey a assessments condu appropriate intervent During a summary radministrator and dithat the issue was to non-compliance with Pain Management CFR(s): 483.25(k) §483.25(k) Pain Marconsistent with profest the comprehensive and the residents growided to resident consistent with profest the comprehensive and the residents growided to resident in an an assessment referent days and diagnoses that inclusion hemiplegia/hemipare infarction, diabetes on the Minimum Days assessment referent diagnoses that inclusions and the minimum Days assessment referent days and diagnoses that inclusions and the minimum Days assessment referent days and diagnoses that inclusions are diagnoses a	residents admitted within 30 and all had wander cted on admission and tions in place. neeting on 4/5/23, the rector of nursing were notified to be considered past in a correction plan completed. nagement. Sure that pain management is so who require such services, resional standards of practice, person-centered care plan, totals and preferences. T is not met as evidenced Interview, family interview, facility staff failed ensure was provided to the resident	F 689			
	delirium, psychosis, The assessment ind reported occasional	essed as without signs of or behaviors affecting care. icated that the resident had pain with pain severity as 0 being the highest possible				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495293	B. WING		C 04/05/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	All
BEDKSHII	DE HEALTH & DEHA	BILITATION CENTER		705 CLEARVIEW DRIVE	
DEIXINGIII	NE HEALIN & NEHA	BEHATION GENTER		VINTON, VA 24179	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A	SHOULD BE COMPLETION
				DEFICIENCY)	
F 697	Continued From p	page 9	F 69	7	
	score.				
	During an intervio	on 4/4/22 the resident			
		ew on 4/4/23, the resident e had been two nights, 12/6 and			
		he resident was in pain and did			
		nent that reduced the pain to an			
		The resident became tearful			
	when recounting	the events of the two nights.			
		rted asking the nurse to go to			
		gency department to seek			
		esident stated the room mate			
		eraction and the resident's			
		the phone at the time. The			
		ith the resident's room mate on ommate confirmed witnessing			
		g with pain for the 2 nights in			
		om mate confirmed that the			
		l and been awake all night with			
		he surveyor interviewed the			
		er, who reported being on the			
	phone with the re	sident on those 2 nights and			
	heard the residen	t asking for pain management.			
	Clinical record rev	view revealed two medications			
	were available as				
		etaminophen 325 milligrams			
		mouth every 6 hours as needed			
	, •	1/23/22 and discontinued			
	· ·	dication administration record			
	(MAR) indicated t	he resident received the			
	medication one til	me on 12/7/22 at 5:36 AM for			
	pain at a level 8/1				
		clofen tablet 5 milligrams give 1			
		irs as needed for muscle			
	l ·	ted 11/23/22 and discontinued			
	12/8/22 was admi	inistered on 12/7/23 at 4:30 AM.			
	The surveyor into	rviewed the resident's nurse			
		e on 4/5/23. The nurse stated			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495293	B. WING		C 04/05/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
BERKSHII	RE HEALTH & REHAI	BILITATION CENTER		705 CLEARVIEW DRIVE VINTON, VA 24179	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	/ STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPLETION
F 697	question and was 4:30 AM and 5:36 nurse did not offer available medicati earlier in the night The administrator made aware of the	omplain of pain the nights in given something (per MAR, at AM the second night). The a reason for not administering ons on the night of 12/6 or	F 69	07	